MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

IM No. 20-207

SUBJECT: Reporting of Conclusion of Contract for Contract
No.20-089B To Western Construction & Equipment LLC, For

Mark Drive Project.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Meseriliad 72 71 A dden

//#Sg@

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGER:—~%Z

Route to: |Department/Individual Initials | Remarks /
Digitally signed by James D
Originator HM James D Jenson éﬂ:gmzomzaorzazsna'm‘
Digitally signed by Terry Dolan
Public Works Director Terry D0la Date: 2020.10.23 10:18:07 -08'00"

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

o~

cxX
et

5. 0/2%(z>

Borough Clerk

V204

) 21N e

ATTACHEMENTS: None

e

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-089B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for Mark Drive.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &

Equipment LLC, on April 15, 2020, for Bid No.

20-089B, for Mark

Drive, Project No. 35467. The original contract amount of
$149,265.00 was approved through Assembly Action BAM No.20-015

presented on March 17, 2020.

The project required one (1) change order totaling $36,347.25
for a revised total final contract amount of $185,611.25. The
change order added excavation and barrow import to replace poor
materials in the roadbed. The change order also adjusted other

items to improve project quality.

Page 1 of 1

IM No. 20-207




